
I
t

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

ll
t2

13

L4

15

l6

t7

18

19

20

2l
).,

23

u
)<
26
,1
28
29

30
31

32
33

34

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Gu Achi ltistrict Fiscat year 2012 Budget Amendments in the Amount

of$186,754.29 for TOKA 5OlS0 District challenge Program)

RESOI,UTION NO. I2-199

pursuant to Article Ix, Section 7 ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation'

"Nodistrictcouncilshallexpend districtfunds exceptpursuantto budgets authorlzed

under resolutions of the dlstrict council and approved by the Tohono O'odham

co[ncll."; and

WHERf,AS, the Tohono O'odham Kirki Association (TOKA), the Natlon's tribally deslgnated

housing entity, has informed the Nation's districts ofagrantfundingopportunity, the

TOKA 50/50 District Challenge Program, whereby ToKA will match $l for $1 up to

$200,000 per district for proiects dedlcated to alfordable housing activities as a one-

tirne allocation; and

the Gu Achi District Administration and seven of its Comrnunities (AkChin' Florence'

North santa Rosa, Oahum Kuk, Palo verde Stand, San Luis and Sikol Hlmatk) have

agreed to partlclpate ln the TOKA 5ol50 District Challenge Program to m€€t the

District's housing renovation needs; three communities (cababi, covered wells and

Santa Rosa) chose not to participate; and

WHEREAS, on Mayg,20l2, the GuAchi DistrictCouncilpassed Resolution#1205-l87, "fohavethe

Iobono o'odham Ki:kl Association Monitor the lfoasing Renovation Projects within

the ca Achi District'l anil

the cu Achi District Councilhas approved FY 2012 budget am€ndm€nts to the Gu Achi

Dlstrict's Adminlstratlon and seven community budgets (coll€ctively' the "Gu Achi

District Fiscal year 2012 Budg€t Amendments") in the amount of $186'754.29 to

allocate matching funds for the ToKA 50/50 District Chalenge Program for housing

renovation proiects as follows:

Budget
Arnount Resolution No. Amendment

Ak Chin Communitlr $2,771.19 #f 205-f 96 #l
Florence Community 52,720.35 #l20r-197 #l
North Santa Rosa Communlty $2'a72,ag #1205-19E #r
Oakum Kuk Community $1,703.40 #1205-199 #1

PaIo Verde Stand Commtrnity 52,974.aa #f 2O5-20O #f
San Luis Community $r,855.94 #1205-201 #r
Sikol Hirnatk Community $r,t55.94 #'.2O5-2O2 #l
Gu Achi District Adminlstration $40,000.00 #1205-203 #l
cu Achi District Council Savings $130,000.00 #l206-214 #t

TOTIIL $186,754,29; and



I
)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
t2
13
L4
15
t6
17
18
t9
20
2l
,,)

23
u
ta
26
.,n

28
29
30
31
It
11

34
35
36
JI

3E
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45

RESOI,UTION NO, I2-I99
(ApprorlngCuAchiDistrtctFiscalYear20l2 BudgetAmendments in theAmotrntof$1t6,754.29 forTOKA
50/50 District Challenge Program)
Page 2 of3

WHEREIIS' the Budgetand Finance Commltteehas reviewed the cnAchlDlstrict FiscalYear2012

Budget llnendments and recommends approval.

NOW' THEBEFORE' BE IT RESOLVEDthattheTohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby approves

the GuAchlDistrlctFiscallear20l2 BudgetAmendments in the anrountof$ltG,ZS4.29

to allocate matchingfunds forthe TOKA 5Ol50 Dtstrict Challenge Programforhouslng

renovation proiects in accordance with the attached budg€t amendments.

IT FURTIIERRESOLVED that any modificatlons/amendments alfecting the funding level ofthe

Gtr Achl Iristrict Fiscal year 2012 budgets shall be submitted to the Tohono O'odham

Legislative Council for prlor approval.

BE IT FINItf,LY RESOLVED that this resolution will be executed in an expedient manner.

The foregoing Resolutlon was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilon the !24 Day
ofIUNElaDlz at a Ineetlng at which a quorurn was present $'lth a vote of!,f!!i!e FOR; -o-AGAINST;

NOT VOTING; and[O6l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Artlcle IX,
Section 7 ofthe Constitrtion ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham
NationonJanuarylS,l9t6; and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistant Secretary - IndianAffairs

on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (4t Stat. 9t4),

Evonne wilson, Le

/J u^ro,

Said Resohdon waf;ubmitted forap
Nation on the / o day of_

ovalto the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odhaln
l|AlJ , 2or2 at 5:a? o,clock, y' .M.,'-r--

pursuant to the provisions ofSection bfArticle VII ofthe Constitution and will becomb effectlve
upon his approval or upon hls lail e to either approve or dlsapprove tt withil 48 hotrrs of
submittal.



NO. l2-199
(Altproving Gu Acht District Fiscal Year 2012 BudgetAmend|nents in theAmountof$l86,z54.29forTofa
50/50 Disbdct Challenge Program)
PaE t3 oIt

,f*"*onro o,,o"" l(anv*Ow ,zorz
I I DTSAPPROVED u, (: l(n"ro"u,t$*.

I
7

J
4
3
6

E

9
r0
ll
12

13

t4
l5
16

t7
16

l9
20
2L
))
23

24
,<
26
,1
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35

36

37
3E

39
40
4l
42

43

44
45
4
47

to the Leglslative Secretary on the day of

" /) -,l,-tll/+L ,zorz, at ? \ | o,crock, A, .M.

Evonn€ Wilson, Legislative Secretary

NED NORnrSlJR., CH,ftrRMAN



RESOLUTION NO.I2-I99

ACTION: APPROVING GU ACHI DISTRICT FISCAL YEAR 2012 BI_TDGET AMENDMDNTS IN TIm AMOTNT OF 9186,754.29
FOR TOKA 50/50 DISTRICT CHALLENGE PROGRAM

MOYED: COUNCILWOMANOLIYIAVILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: JUIIE 12,2012

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHA E. MANITEL

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUWARI
34,0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Smith)
2.

171 .0

t7 t.o

x

x

CHIIKIIT KUK
302.2

l. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sa.a Mae Williams)
BILLMAN LOPEZ2.
( )

l5l _ l0

l5l . l0

x

x

GU ACHI
244,9

1. TIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

122.45

122.45

x

x

GUVO
226,7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda Lewis)

1 13.35

113.35

x

X
x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
(

93. l5

93. 15

x

x x

PISINEMO
zoo.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murriettr)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fa)!anr)

100.35

t 00.35

x

X

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

t02.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
x 215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson,Sroner)

2. OLIVIA VILLECAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

t07 .90

x

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENSl,4rser,
(Anthony J. Rios) fPreJerr,

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

X

x

x

SELLS
475,7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

237 .8s

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211,9

1, NICHOLAS JOSE

\,,
2. MARY LOPEZ

)

105.95

105.95

x

x
x

TOTAL 2,780,60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t06l


